Product Change Notification
110082 - 00
Information in this document is provided in connection with Intel products. No license, express or
implied, by estoppel or otherwise, to any intellectual property rights is granted by this document.
Except as provided in Intel’s Terms and Conditions of Sale for such products, Intel assumes no
liability whatsoever, and Intel disclaims any express or implied warranty, relating to sale and/or use
of Intel products including liability or warranties relating to fitness for a particular purpose,
merchantability, or infringement of any patent, copyright or other intellectual property right. Intel

see products from either assembly site. Customers may want to notify
their receiving department of the additional Country of Origin marking.
Products Affected / Intel Ordering Codes:
 Marketing Name Processor# Frequency Stepping Product Code S-Spec MM#
Intel® Xeon® Processor X5650 2.66 GHz B1 AT80614004320AD S LBV3 907406
Intel® Xeon® Processor E5620 2.40 GHz B1 AT80614005073AB S LBV4 907407
Intel® Xeon® Processor X5680 3.33 GHz B1 AT80614005124AA S LBV5 907408
Intel® Xeon® Processor X5660 2.80 GHz B1 AT80614005127AA S LBV6 907409
Intel® Xeon® Processor X5670 2.93 GHz B1 AT80614005130AA S LBV7 907411
Intel® Xeon® Processor L5640 2.26 GHz B1 AT80614005133AB S LBV8 907412
Intel® Xeon® Processor X5677 3.46 GHz B1 AT80614005145AB S LBV9 907413
Intel® Xeon® Processor X5667 3.06 GHz B1 AT80614005154AB S LBVA 907414
Intel® Xeon® Processor E5630 2.53 GHz B1 AT80614005463AA S LBVB 907415
Intel® Xeon® Processor E5640 2.66 GHz B1 AT80614005466AA S LBVC 907416
Intel® Xeon® Processor L5630 2.13 GHz B1 AT80614005484AA S LBVD 907417
Intel® Xeon® Processor L5609 1.86 GHz B1 AT80614005940AA S LBVJ 907422
Intel® Xeon® Processor E5645 2.40 GHz B1 AT80614003597AC S LBWZ 907784
Intel® Xeon® Processor L5618 1.87 GHz B1 AT80614005079AB S LBX3 907786
Intel® Xeon® Processor L5638 2.00 GHz B1 AT80614003591AB S LBWY 907805
Intel® Xeon® Processor W3680 3.33 GHz B1 AT80613003543AF S LBV2 907377
Reference Documents / Attachments:
Document: Location #:
PCN Revision History:
Date of Revision: Revision Number: Reason: